
ATTN: JAMES SHELTON 
BRIDGE SCHOOL OF SCHOOL DISTRICT 41 
HC 85 BOX 115M 
MYRTLE POINT, OR 97458 

FILE#: S 71371 

Date filed ..... MAR .. 1 .. 8 .. .1.9.9.1.. ...................................... . 
Priority ...................................... ............................................. . 

Action suspended until .... ...f ... J. .... k ................................ . 

Return to applicant ........................................................... . 

Date of approval ................................................................... . 

CONSTRUCTION 

Date for beginning .......... OCJ. .. 2 .. a ... 1992 ....................... . 
Date for completion .... 9.P ....... J ... ~~.3-........................... . 

Extended to ....................................... .............................. . 

Date for application of water .. OC.I. ..... .1 . ..199.4 .............. . 

Extended to ..................................................................... . 

PROSECUTION OF WORK 

Form "A" filed .¥"-... Z.3.1 ..... .fq5.."?. ................... . 
Form "B" filed :5,ep-f. .. .-~; .... ../.9..1.'? ...................... . 

Form "C" filed ···············q·,""'q·~O -.,.q3 .............................. . 
. 30 

FINAL PROOF 

Blank mailed ......................................................................... . 

Proof received ..................................................................... . 

Date certificate issued ....................................................... . 

Application No. 

Permit No. 

Certificate No. 

&-tr= 
Stream Index, Page No . ............ / .. 7 .......... . 

/7 -

V) ft 111 i//4(o,,.~ ( 0/ 0 , 1 1 , fl..e,r r 

ASSIGNMENTS 
Date To Whom 

REMARKS 

FEES PAID 
Date Amount Receipt No. 

'-~--d.3.-q.( ... . 3 .C{)~ .... 1.d)9 if 

....................... Cert. Fee ...................... . 
FEES REFUNDED 

Date I Amount I Check No. 

------------·-········· ························ ··········-······------

Address Volume Page 

11 q ?b'l-r q- zs-92,, 
:::: .. Jis~ .... ~YU: ...... 1.0 _LLl .. l .. s.3 ............................... -............... _. ...................................................... . 

SP0 70000-119 
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Form C (690-9-77) 

IMPORTANT:-This form is a notice to the Wate_r Resource_s Director that permittee is ready to make final proof 
t, ~e extent to wh_1~h the water has . actual~y bee~ applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is 
c boned t~at Cer~1f1cate of Water R!ght ~111 be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the 
f I proof inspection and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C. 
Ne~ : In the case of an_ irrig_ation permi!, this. For_m _C _should not ~e. mailed to the Water Resources Department until all 
~ (!l <?f the land described in the permit, which 1t 1s intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been 
U w irrigated. 
n:::t;l!: 
:JO 
0 ,.. 
en ~ 
wl.J.J n::: _J 

Fill out, detach and mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, OR 97310. when all of the water has been applied. 

Application No. -UTU ................. . 
NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE 

ffi 85 I, . .Ivan . .Watt:s., ... Pr.incip.al.,._J,~l'.:ldg~ -- .S.~Jlce>qJ _ ........................ , the holder of Permit No . . 51.341.. ........ . 
~ 

t~ ppropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in 

accordance with the terms of said permit, on the .. 21.th ....... ..... day of ... Sept.. .............. ... ........ .. .......... .. ..... ~J .. . . 

Remarks: .. .We ... have .. . u.s.ed .. tbe ... w~.t&J: .. .t.ll~.t: .. lo1~!3 ... ~Y.~:i.J~.1>:I.e. ... t .e> .. 1:1~ .. 

... 0MJ: ... $Y.f?.t~:DJ. .. lo1q:r_lc!3 ... J:.i.11~.~···················•········· .......... .......... ........ .. .. ...... ......................... . 

Form B ( 690-9-77) 
Application No ..... .7-.PU ....... ...... . 

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION 

I, ... . uJYc3..~ .. .WcJ..q:!3 .... (.P1:-_j,~~Jp.~:L ... qf.J~.:rJ.4.g~ .. . S<;:ho.olL ..... , the holder of Permit No . .... 51.34.1.. ....... .. .....•• 
J-

to ap~r priate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described 
en -

therein on th ....... -1.9.t.11 .. ......... day of ..... Aµgµ~.t. ....... ... . .......................... , 19 ... 92 .. 
~... , 

emarks: .. l'.he ... ir.r.iga.t.ion .. .and ... p.ump.ing .. .s.tation .. pr.oj.ec.t .. has ... be.eu .. c.omple.te.d .. as .. .origi.nally 
" , If the works have less capacity than described in the pe rmit , or y ou h ave d efinite ly abandoned part of the proposed develop-
..._ rL.. 

~ ·~~·t·: ·~o:" i~1t<\/R°~i",;1; i~!:!;;;d~f ·~~:j.;;'z_~ ;~~~~-.e· •.:,;~·; · ·~;;i · b~ · ·~~;;~~-,;;~~·~;i; · ~·~~·~;;;b~;~d ••••• • • • •• • • • • •••••• • ••••• • •••• • • • • • ••••• •• • ••• • • • • ••••• •• •••••••• • ••••••••••••••••••• ·~ 

~ 

.. ~.:::W&~ehe,eunto set my han:t~~ • ::; ;l::; o:;::::::~. ~; ,9:::: 
(Signa ture of Applicant) . (Address) 

Fill out, detach and mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, OR 97310, when construction work Is completed. 

Form A (690-9-77) 
Application No . . ?~}.'..~ ........ .... ... . 

NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION 
u 

1 I, ... .!:v:~11 ... \\T.c1t:.t;.S. ... (P.:rJ11.~~p_~J .. CJ.f. .. ~~.:!:cig~ ... $.~J::i.o.~JL ..... ... ...... , the holder of Permit No . .. 5.13.4.L ..... ....•• 

to agpropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, began the actual construction of the works described 

therein on the ._) .~·::~····~·~~·~~ d::ro: ·~~:!: ··~···~~~~·· ~~ ···~;·· ~~~~------; .~·.·.~;:.~;.:.·: ... o;;.de.L ..... .... ................... ... .. . ~ 
~ R•']!'-"ks. •• ,;;; ·;;~;;;;;.;.;·;;;;;, • ;;.';; • .;;·;;;;;;;~ ·;, • ;,;;;;,;; ; ; ;;;;."'.' "'.'. •. lli'.. =::••. m. ~'.'.' ."'.""''.'" .'.'.". ~•. ~". ••. '.''.~ 

;~~~i;~-d--f~~--th~-~~i~~- -~;;i~~ -~~--i~--ih~-d~i~-~f -ihi~-;t~i~-~~~t:·~~d --~~-;··~~iciiii~-~;i·-j~f~-;mation which shows a substa ntial beginning of construction as 

----······ -···-- · -·-· · ···-·········· -·----- -----·-······--·-·-- ·-------- ------·· · ·····--· · ··-----······--· ------- -- ---------------- -- --- ----------- -----······· · ······ ··· -· --··· ··· ····· ·· ···· · ···-···········---· 
3.uthorized by your permit. 

IN )V,TNESS WHER~?~eunto set my ha;; ~t ··~~~···~·{::~ ~ ·~!~~·t;:~::·~···~;··;;::·:···• 
. .. .. . ~.~U?.c. .. . .. . . . ..... . . . . . ............. . ... . ·············· ············· ··············· ·Y.···· ···· ···· ······· ········· ···· ····· ········ ······ · · 

(Signature of Applicant) (Address) 

Fill out, detach and mall to the Water Resources Department, Salem, OR 97310, when construction work is begun. 

SP• 35567 -690 



FEB 171994 
WAT ER RESOUF:CES DEP-

February 17, 1994 SAL.EM, OREGO!'f OREGON 

Water Rights Section 
Water Resources Department 
3850 Portland Rd., NE 
Salem, OR 97310 

RE: Instream Water 
70942 through 
through 71280, 
72946; Reports 

Right Application #s 70249, 70288, 
70944, 70946 through 70960, 71221 

71282 through 71890, and 71921 through 
of Technical Review 

General comments 

According to OAR 690-77-026 (1), WRD "shall undertake a 
technical review ... and prepare a report." This subsection 
further lists 8 ((a) - (h)] mandatory criteria which, as a 
minimum, must be assessed during the technical review. 
ODFW has concerns with the apparent level of assessment 
relative to subsection (c): 

OAR 690-77-026 (1) (c)--Assessing the proposed instream 
water right with respect to conditions previously 
imposed on other instream water rights granted for use 
of water from the same source. 

In the 115 subject reports of technical review, WRD is 
proposing to condition each application to exempt human and 
livestock consumption from regulation in favor of these 
instream rights as follows: 

This instream right shall not have priority over 
human or livestock consumption. 

Instream water right certificates in the North Coast basin 
based on conversion of minimum perennial streamflows 
generally contain similar conditioning language giving 
preference to the listed uses. 

By rule, WRD's technical review process includes assessing 
conditions previously imposed on other instream water 
rights from the same source. If found to be appropriate, 
WRD may propose that new instream water rights contain the 
same exemption. There is no requirement that this 
exemption be automatically included as part of a technical 
review. 

7/37/ 

Oregon 
DEPARTMENT OF 

FISH AND 

WILDLIFE 

2501 SW First 1\venue 
PO Box 59 
Portland, OR 97207 -
(503) 229-5400 
TDD (503) 229-:i-+59 



North Coast Basin IWRs 
February 17, 1994 
Page 2 

When ODFW reviewed WRD files on some of these applications for 
documentation of assessments of prior conditions, we found nothing 
to indicate that any such assessments had been done. __ , ODFW, 
therefore, assumes that the required assessments were not done and, 
therefore, objects to the routine placement of the proposed 
exemption on any of these applications on the grounds that to do so 
would be contrary to the public's interest in maintaining fish 
populations in North Coast basin streams. OAR 690~11-195 (4d}. 

Specific Comments 

Application# 70948 

Section 5, Proposed Conditions, is missing from this Report of 
Technical Review. 

Application# 71241 

For the month of December: 

1. The minimum flow level recommended by ODFW in the North Coast 
basin Environmental Investigation Report is 88 cfs. 

2. The reported estimated average natural flow for December here 
is 131 cfs. 

3. WRD is proposing in the Report of Technical Review to allocate 
80 cfs. 

ODFW believes the proper amount to be protected during December is 
88 cfs. 

Application# 71258 

Here, the estimated average natural flow is less than the minimum 
flow recommended by ODFW for the entire year. Because this is the 
only instance where this has happened to date, the occurance is 
suspect. ODFW requests that the water availability analysis for 
this reach of Miami River be reexamined. 

Application# 71280 

The recommended flow numbers listed for September through April in 
the Application Information and Technical Review sections of the 
Report of Technical Review do not agree. Those listed in the 
Application Information section are correct. 



North Coast Basin IWRs 
February 17, 1994 
Page 3 

Thank you for the opportunity to comment. 

Sincerely, 

Albert H. Mirati, Jr. 
Water Right Review Coo 

c. WaterWatch of Oregon (public information request) 
Jill Zarnowitz/Stephanie Burchfield 
Penny Harrison, DOJ 

FILE: NCOAST.IWR 



October 12, 1993 

ATTN: 
Bridge 
HC 85, 
Myrtle 

Ivan Watts 
School of School District 41 
Box 115-M 
Point, OR 97458 

REFERENCE: File 71371 

Oregon 
WATER 

RESOURCES 

DEPARTMENT 

We received the Claim of Beneficial Use and map you submitted f o r 
Permit 51341 in the name of the above School. 

A brief follow-up inspection may be conducted in the next few 
months. 

If you have any questions, please call the Water Rights Section at 
378-3739. 

DSM:tcb 

cc: Forrest J. Hales, CWRE 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE AND SITE REPORT 

CT 08 
NATER RESOURCES DEe:T., 

SALEM, OREGON 
Information: School District 41 is the permittee and owner of the landserved by 
Permit No. 51341. James Shelton is the Bridge school custodian and is in charge 
of the irrigation system. His address is HC 85, Box 115M, Myrtle Point, OR. 97458. 
His phone No. is 503-572-2811, Extension 746. 
The POD has been moved 150 ft. N. and 159 ft. W. of the permit location. This was 
done because of excessive maintance caused by silt and gravel at the permit location. 
Source: Middle Fork of Coquille River. 
Diversion Point: A 6 ft. by 6 ft. pump house secures the switches and valves for 
the system. A steel frame work under water supports the motor and pump. the intake 
is screened. 
Motor/Pump: The submersible motor-pump unit is 7½ h. p. 3450 rpm and when new was 
rated at 90 gallons per minute. The impellers have been worn down and its maximum 
capacity is now 70 gpm oi-'less. A flow meter is on hand and will be installed soon. 
Pipe: 3" pipe is used from the pump to the place of use, about 300 ft. This system 
is for the school play ground and football field, and uses about 500 ft. of under­
ground pipe to serve 34 sprinklers. 
Heads: 34 sr rinkler heads with a capacity of 15 gals. perm. each are used to dis­
tribute the water. 
Use: Irrigation of 1.6 .acres of play ground. 
Lift: The vertical distance is about 35 ft. from water level to the playground. 
Survey tie: This was done with transit and tape _from the NE corner monument for 
Sec. 33 to the POD. 
Special Conditions: No irrigating is allowed during the month of October. 
Remarks: None. 

The final proof survey and inspection of the use as found to be completed under the t 
terms and conditions of Permit No. 5l341 was completed by me on September 28, 1993, 
and the facts contained in this report and accompanying final proof map are correct 
to the best of my knowledge. 

I, Ivan Watts, Principal of Bridge School, agree to the findings of the CWRE and 
do submit this site report as our Claim of Beneficial Use of the water as provided 
under the terms and conditions of our Pennit No. 51341. ~ 

0~~ 
Ivan Watts, Principal of Bridge School 



STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF COOS 

PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS 

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO 

BRIDGE SCHOOL OF SCHOOL DISTRICT 41 
HC 85 BOX 115 M 
MYRTLE POINT, OREGON 97458 

503-572-2811 

to use the waters of MIDDLE FORK COQUILLE RIVER, a tributary of 
SOUTH FORK COQUILLE RIVER, for IRRIGATION OF 1.6 ACRES. 

This permit is issued approving Application 71371. The date of 
priority is MARCH 18, 1991 FOR 0.0125 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND (CFS) 
AND OCTOBER 28, 1991 FOR 0.0075 CFS. The use is limited to not 
more than 0.02 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND, or its equivalent in case of 
rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the source. No 
appropriation of water may be made during the month of October. 

The point of diversion is located as follows: 

NE 1/4 NE 1/4, SECTION 33, T 29 S, R 11 W, W.M.; 750 FEET 
SOUTH AND 1076 FEET WEST FROM NE CORNER, SECTION 33. 

Diversion screening or fish passage facilities shall be designed, 
installed, and operated to Oregon Department of Fish & Wildlife 
specifications. 

The amount of water used for irrigation under this right, together 
with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same 
lands, is limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot 
per second (or its equivalent) and 2.5 acre-feet for each acre 
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year. 

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be 
ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the proposed place of use under this permit is as 
follows: 

NE 1/4 NE 1/4 1.6 ACRES 
SECTION 33 

TOWNSHIP 29 SOUTH, RANGE 11 WEST, W.M. 

Actual construction work shall begin on or before October 28, 1992, 
and shall be completed on or before October 1, 1993. Complete 
application of the water to the use shall be made on or before 
October 1, 1994. 

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may 
result in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the 
use, _ civil penalties, or cancellation of the permit .' 

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The 
water user is advised that new regulations may require the use of 
best practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve 
this end. 

Application 71371 Water Resources Department PERMIT 51341 



PAGE TWO 

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in 
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged 
land-use plan. 

The use of water allowed herein may be made only at times when 
sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights, 
including rights for maintaining instream flows. 

Issued this date, OCTOBER 28, 1991. 

Water ResourcDep 
William H. Yo g 
Director 

Application 71371 Water Resources Department PERMIT 51341 
Basin 17 Volume 2A Middle Fork Coquille River & Misc. District 15 
71371.CL/SB MGMT.CODE 5AW 



October 4, 1993 

BRIDGE SCHOOL OF SCHOOL DISTRICT 41 
HC 85 BOX 115M 
MYRTLE POINT OR 97458 

REFERENCE: File 71371 

Oregon 
WATER 

RESOURCES 

DEPARTMENT 

We have received your notice that complete application of water has 
been made under Permit 51341. 

In order to obtain a certificate of water right, you are required 
by law to hire a certified water right examiner to conduct the 
final proof survey of the completed use. This must be done within 
one year after the use is reported as being complete or within one 
year after the beneficial use date allowed in the permit, whichever 
occurs first. Accordingly, the map and claim of beneficial use 
must be received in this office on or before September 30, 1994. 
A list of certified examiners is enclosed for your information. 

The Department requires that the CWRE has a copy of the permit or 
transfer order to compile the claim of beneficial use. All permit 
conditions need to be addressed in the claim and map you submit. 

Upon receipt of the map and claim of beneficial use, the 
information will be reviewed and a brief field inspection may be 
conducted by a representative of this office. Following that, a 
proposed certificate of water right will be mailed to you for 
review. 

In the meantime, the permit you hold is valid evidence of your 
right to use the water. 

If you have any questions, please contact the Water Rights Section 
at 378-3739. 

TES: jh 

enclosure 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Sa lem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 
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Map For An Application 
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51.341. 

Map For An Application to Appropriate Water 

R LtEIV 
MAR 1 8 1991 

T . 2 9 S . , R. 11 W. Section 3 3 
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-✓ ,t!----c --------------#Oregon 

October 15, 1991 

Bridge School of School District 
ATTN: James Shelton, Custodian 
HC 85 Box 115 M 
Myrtle Point, OR 97458 

REFERENCE: File #71371 

41 

WATE R 

R ESOURCES 

DE P A R TMENT 

Your application for a permit to use the public waters has been 
reviewed. 

A "draft" permit is enclosed for your consideration. In the 
preparation of this draft permit, our staff has considered any 
public or agency comments received, as well as all pertinent Oregon 
laws, administrative rules and Commission policies. 

We are now ready to recommend the issuance of a permit approving 
your request to use water. The draft permit enclosed contains all 
of the conditions and limitations that would appear on your permit, 
if issued. We may approve 0.0125 CFS (or 1/80th CFS as applied 
for), plus another o. 0075 CFS to equal 0. 02 CFS maximum. The 
latter quantity's priority date will be the same as when the permit 
is actually issued. 

Please review the draft permit carefully. If you are satisfied 
that the draft adequately describes your proposed use of water, and 
the terms are acceptable to you, please sign the draft copy in the 
spaces(s) provided and return it to us within 30 days. When we 
receive your signed draft, we will issue your permit as quickly as 
possible. 

If you do not agree with, or cannot accept one or more of the terms 
or conditions as stated in the enclosed draft, you should advise us 
immediately. In this event, we will then advise you of any options 
which may be available to you. 

If you have any questions, please contact the Water Rights Section 
at 378-3066. 

enclosure 

cc: file 
3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 
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"> STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF COOS 

PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS 

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO 

BRIDGE SCHOOL OF SCHOOL DISTRICT 41 
ATTN. JAMES SHELTON, CUSTODIAN 
HC 85 BOX 115 M 
MYRTLE POINT, OREGON 97458 

503-572-2811 

to use the waters of MIDDLE FORK COQUILLE RIVER, a tributary of 
SOUTH FORK COQUILLE RIVER, for IRRIGATION OF 1.6 ACRES. 

This permit is issued approving Application 71371. The date of 
priority is MARCH 18, 1991 FOR 0.0125 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND (CFS) 
AND , 1991 FOR 0.0075 CFS. The use is limited to not more 
than O. 02 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND, or its equivalent in case of 
rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the source. No 
appropriation of water may be made during the month of October. 

The point of diversion is located as follows: 

NE 1/4 NE 1/4, SECTION 33, T 29 S, R 11 W, W.M.; 750 FEET 
SOUTH AND 1076 FEET WEST FROM NE CORNER, SECTION 33. 

Diversion screening or fish passage facilities shall be designed, 
installed, and operated to Oregon Department of Fish & Wildlife 
specifications. 

The amount of water used for irrigation under this right, together 
with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same 
lands, is limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot 
per second ( or its equivalent) and 2. 5 acre-feet for each acre 
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year. 

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be 
ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the proposed place of use under this permit is as 
follows: 

NE 1/4 NE 1/4 1.6 ACRES 
SECTION 33 

TOWNSHIP 29 SOUTH, RANGE 11 WEST, W.M. 

Actual construction work shall begin on or before, 1992, and shall 
be completed on or before October 1, 1993. Complete application of 
the water to the use shall be made on or before October 1, 1994. 

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may 
result in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the 
use, civil penalties, or cancellation of the permit. 

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The 
water user is advised that new regulations may require the use of 
best practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve 
this end. 

Application 71371 Water Resources Department PERMIT 



PAGE TWO 

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in 
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local ac!glowledged 
land-use plan. .,· 

The use of water allowed herein may be made only 
sufficient water is available to satisfy all 
including rights for maintaining instream flows. 

Issued this date, . 

Water Resources Department 
William H. Young 
Director 

at times when 
prior rights, 

I\We, ----,--------,-------,-------' hereby understand and 
agree that this draft permit describes the full extent of water use 
that will be allowed approving Application 71371. By signature 
below, I\We agree to the proposed terms and conditions for this 
draft permit. 

Signature\Title Date 

Signature\Title Date 

Application 71371 Water Resources Department PERMIT 
Basin 17 Volume 2A Middle Fork Coquille River & Misc. District 15 
71371.CL/SB MGMT.CODE SAW 

.. 
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8 STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF COOS 

PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS 

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO 

BRIDGE SCHOOL OF SCHOOL DISTRICT 
ATTN. JAMES SHELTON, CUSTODIAN 
HC 85 BOX 115 M 
MYRTLE POINT, OREGON 97458 

503-572-2811 

to use the waters of MID FORK COQUILLE RIVER, a tributary of SOUTH 
FORK COQUILLE RIVER, f IRRIGATION OF 1.6 ACRES. 

This permit is iss a approving Application 71371. The date of priority 
is MARCH 18, 1991. The use is limited to not more than 0.02 CUBIC FOOT 
PER SECOND , or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point 
of diversion from the source. pt7 <-rr',to~.,,., ·,,,_,,7,, :_ ., /-~ ~~ 
~ -o.-L d..--~ ~ --~ J o ~~ o 

The point of diversion is located as follovffi: ~ 

NE 1/4 NE 1/4, SECTION 33, T 29 S, R 11 W, W.M.; 750 FEET SOUTH AND 
1076 FEET WEST FROM NE CORNER, SECTION 33. 

/A,//The amount of water used for 1irrigation under this right, together with 
_:)·~ the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is 

limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or 
its equivalent) and 2.5 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the 
irrigation season of each year. 

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be 
ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of th£ proposed place of use under this permit is as 
follows: 

1/4 NE 1/4 1.6 ACRES 
SECTION 33 

""")0 Cll"'\TTmu TI"-'I.T,..T.t "I '1 T ,TT:"r"'lm 



E11EiVED 
• 

Application No . --~7_/ 3-=--_7 __ / _______ MAR 1 8 i991 
WATER RESOURCES DEP 

State of Orego'fi,'-\.1..EM. C ,EGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT A 
' 

Application for a Permit to Appropriate Surface Water 
f 

Applicant(s) Bridge School of School District 41 Attn. James Shelton,Custodian 

Mailing Address: HC 85 Box 115 M 

Myrtle Point, 
Ci1y 

(Pua.st priN or ty~ • IUt dar/r. vii.) 

Oregon 
S1,att 

97458 
Zip 

572 2811 Ext. 46 
Dayti~ Phont No . 

I (We) rr.ake application for a permit to appropriate the following described waters of the State of Oregon: 

1. SOURCE OF WATER for the proposed use: Middle Fork of Coquille River 

a tribwary of ,, I" o,..,. , I' c -------'--------------------------

2. TOTAL AMOUNT OF WATER to be applied to beneficial use: 1/80 of one cubic feet per 
second, OR ____ ~_ gallons per minute. If water is to be used from more than one source, 
give the quantity of water from each: one source ---===-..=..:a-=-=-=-=----------------

3 . INTENDED USE( s) OF WATER: -~I~r=r1._· g_a_t_i_on_o_f_Fo_o_t_B_al_l_F_i_e l_d _____ _ 

If/or more than one use, give the quantity of water from each source for each use;__,,.0-oe..__,,u..,.,_s.,._e __ 

.lffor DOMESTIC use, stare the number of households to be supplied; ----------

If for MUNICIPAL OR QUASI-MUNICIPAL use, state the present population to be served, 
and an estimate of the future requirements; (List population projections, water needs, anticipated areas 
to be provided water.) 

If for MINING use, state the nature (gold, silver, ere.) of the mines to be served; ------
I/for IRRIGATION, or other land area use, state the TOTAL nwnber of acres to be developed 
wuier each use; 

Irrigation 1 6 ac:x:es 

Other (describe) 



' ' 
• 

4. DESCRIPTION OF WATER DELIVERY SYSTEM: Include dimensions and rype of construc­
tion of diversion works, length and dimensions of supply ditches or pipelines, size and rype of pump 
'and motor. If for irrigation, describe tM rype of system (i.e ., flood, wheel line, hand line, drip, other). 

Tbe :wqter wi] J be pmuped diri:ictly froiu the :dvi:ix:, No diversion works wi] J be con~ 

constructed. A 5 h. p. ~as motor and suction pump combination will be used to 

draw tge water from the river. The place of use is about 30 feet above the 

river, and is the foot ball field and adjoining pa playground area. The type 
rrve r 
of irrigation system has not been determined, 

5. PROJECT SCHEDULE: (List month and year) 

Proposed date construction work will begin July, 1991 

Proposed date construction work will be completed September, 1991 

Proposed date water use will be completed July, 1993 

NaTE: A map prepared by a Cenified Water Righi Examiner (CWRE) and a complete legal descrip­
tion of the subject property are required under ORS 537.140 and OAR 690 as a part of your 
application. The legal description may be copied from your deed, title insurance policy, or land sales 
contract. 

6 . a) In the event any deficiencies are noted involving the QPJJlication map enclosed herein, please return 
the l1JQJ2 with insrructionsfor co"ection to (check one): 

xx Applicant __ CWRE ____ Other (Identify in REMARKS section) 

b) In the event any deficiencies are noted involving the QlWlication. please return the application with 
instruetionsfor correction co (check one): 

XX Applicant __ CWRE ____ Other (Identify in REMARKS section) 

7. Are all lands involved (including the prol;:osed diversion site,place of use, and access/or conveying 
the water) under your ownership? es . If not, list in the REMARKS section below, or on 
an attached sheet, the names and mailing addresses of the legal owners of all property involved in the 
proposed development. 



FOR WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT USE ONLY 

Dear Applicant 

I certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying informa­
tion, and am reruming it to you for: 

In order to retain its tentative priority, this application must be rerumed with the requested 
corrections or additions on or before: 

-----------, 19 __ . 

WITNESS my hand this ___ day of _________ , 19 __ . 

Waier Re.souras Director 

By: _______________ _ 

This instrument was firs~received in the office of the Water Resources Director at. $a__{ Q AY) 

Oregon, on the \ ~ +~ day ~f ':\Cf)o.,, D 0 h , 19_:lJ_, at ~ o'clock,_ 

APPLICATION NO: _ j'---'/__;;;~~ ~ ........ l--- PERMIT NO: 5:1341 ---=~~----

A:APPFORM 9/89 



REMARKS: --------------------------------

NOTE: The permit, when issued, is for the beneficial use of water without waste. By law, the land use 
associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknow­
ledged land-use plan. It is possible the land use you propose may not be allowed if it is not in keeping 
with the goals and acknowledged plan. Your city or county planning agency can advise you about the 
land-use plan in your area. 

>< ~ 
Sigiiature of ApplicanJ 

3 I . 
/ - o// 

ale 

Signa1we of Co-ApplicanJ, if any 
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; . ,, ; · r .i.:en ana llO/.LUU lJO.L.Lars l~p.LU.VUJ "GO "Gnem pa1a. oy ~GtlUUL DLS'l'HlCJ'l' NOo 

'-•'~.,,. __ ___ J77_c, COOS COUNTY, ORE~ON, ~rantee, do hereby grant, bargain, sell 

and convey unto the said Grantee, · its successors and assigns, all 

the i'ollowing described real property with the tenements, heredita ... 

~Jiiiiiii~ n1ents and appurtenances, situated in the County of Coos and State 

of Oregon, bounded and described as follows, to-wit: 

From a point on the South boundary of the Coos Bay­
Roseburg Highway, as now located through the North-
east quarter of the Northeast quarter of Section 33, 
Town~hip 29 South, Range 11, West of the Willamette 
Meridian, Coos County, Oregon, and which point is marked 
by a fence post on the said South boundary of said 
highway and is located South 37° West 200 feet, more 
or less, from a point on the North line of said Section 
33 and 555 feet West of the Northeast corner of said 
Section;running thence South 37° West along the Westerly 
boundary of the Samuel Booher property a distance of 
100 f'eet; thence South 49°0.5 1 East along the Southerly 
boundary of the said Booher property a distance of 60 
feet; thence North 37° East a distance of 100 feet, more 
or less, to the Southerly boundar.y of the highway bef0re 
mentioned; thence Northwesterly along said Highway 
boundary a distance of 60 feet, more or less, to the 
place of beginning. • 

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described and granted premises · 

unto the said. Grantee, . its successors and assigns, f'orever. 
, . 

And the Grantors do covenant that they are lawfully seized 

in fee simple of the above granted premises ·f'ree from all encumbrances, 
. . • . . . . ' 

l ,• 

and that they will and their heirs, executors and .administrators, 

shall warrant and forever defend the .above granted premises, and 

every part and parcel thereof, . against the lawful claims and · demands 

of all persons whomsoever. 

WITNESS o:µrhandsand sealsthis 27th day of October, 1953~ :: . -?'· ·_ 
# ~ ./ .. . · :·; ·::. : :> 

~~4" r:~;_/'.0' cskxt)':'.~:;·;:· 

STATE OF OREGON ) 
) 

County of Coos ) 
ss. 

, . ,, 

. ,," ·, 
. ... . . 

On this 27th day of "October, 1953, before me., the undersigned ·_;, 
' .. ~;. ·, ', 

~ ;'.<T:@Te'' ;-g~cc7 ~:/'.F\ 
,;,. I • ~; j --,'- -(: ·' , ' ." • 

~i:Lc, . ; : •• I' '~ if L ,;JELL~"~•>;~:L.LC;\i, ;~;:Jf JEI. 



West 3.03 chains to the right of way of the County R~ad; thence--S~~th,38--0
- --­

degrees 45• West 1.51 chains to low water in the Middle Fork of the Coquille 
River; thence upstream to a point South 38 degrees 45• West 1.82 chains from 
the point of beginning; thence North 38 degrees 45• East 1.82 chains to the 
point of beginning, save and except any portion of said premises along the 
Northwesterly portion of same which may be included in that certain lease 
from B. F. Hill and his wife to said school district, recorded in Book 52, 
on Page 397 Deed Records of Coos County, Oregon, it being the intention to 
convey by this deed all of the premises belonging to the Grantor herein lying 
between the Southvv-esterly line of the present occupied school premises of 
said school district and the low water line of the Middle Fork of the Coquille 
River. 

' together with all tenements, llem.hlaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging, and also alL~r . .. __ _ 
estate, righ t, title and interest in and to the same. 
TO HA VE AND TO HOLD the said premises, unto the said ..Gr.ant.ee.;1-------------------

___________________ ___ _ _____ ______ ts __ succe.s.sor.s _____________ ~ and Assigns -f~;~;;;: _,, 
And ____ _I. _____ the said _Gran.tor _________ do ________ hereby covenant to and with the said _Grantee..,. __ its __ , 

succ.e.ssars ___ ~ and Assigns that __ _I. __ am.. ________________ lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that said -
premises are free from all incumbrances and that ______ _I _____ will , an~ _____ .nzy:. ______ heirs, executors and administra- I 
tors shall warrant and forever defend the same from all lawful claims whatsoever. • • 
In Witness Whereof __ ! __ have hereunto set ___ W-, ____ hand _ a'nd se;L this ____ _2J_r_g day of ____ F~:b~s!!Y __ , 191:J9-__ . 

__ __lJ_~ ---~--- ~ 
~ . • . ST A TE OF OREGON 

t. ·coUNT:Y'.OF .COOS 
:. .. \ .... \ 

. ~ ..-( •,· . ,·• • • I 

(Seal) 

• ,••~ '\ ... t, 

·~·: ,_ ,, . .,,On this,:the _____ .2.3.r_d. _________ day of _______ F.ebr.uary _ _ _ _ _________ , 194_9 ___ , personally came before me, 
• \ · the -~n1~~gn~9; • a' Notary Public in and for said county and state, the within named ______________ • _____________ _ 

· ____ ,.. ___ V:e.rnon..:ShieldfJ.,._JL.aingl§ __ JMn.,. _________________________________________________________ _ ____ _ 
• •. to me pe.rson;lly known to be the identical person_s _ described in and who executed the within instrument, 
,:· iand acknowledged to me that ___ he ______ ___ executed the same freely and voluntarily for the uses and purpose 
• • therein named. 

Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this _____ .2Jr,d __ 

My Commission expires ___ Ma.y __ .ld,.1910------
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Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) to her paid by SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 77-C, 

COOS CJUNTY, OREGON, Grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and 

c c1nvey unto the said Grantee, its succ0ssors and assigns, sll the 

following described real property , with the tenements, 'here di tament-s 

end appurtenances, situated in the County of Coos and State of Oregon, 

b o unded e nd described. as f ollows; to-wit: 

Beginning at a point on the section line 555 
feet West of the Northeast corner of Section 
33, Township 29 South, Range 11, West of the 
Willamette Meridian; thence South 37° West 
41602 feet, more or less, to the Northeast 
corner of a parcel of l a nd conveyed to School 
District No . 77 by deed recorded in Book 97, 
Page 27, Deed Records· of Coos County, Oregon; 
thence Northwesterly along the North boundary 
of said school property to the East boundary 
of the County .Road; thence Northerly along 
said East boundary to the Section line between 
Sections 28 and 33, said Township and Range; 
thence Ea st a long said Section line to the 
pla.ce of beginning, being a port'ion of' the 
Northeast quarter of the Northeast quarter of Section 
33, Township 29 South, Range 11, West of' the 
Willamette Meridian , Coos County, Oregono 

TO HA VE AND 'rO HOLD the above described and granted 

premises unto the said Grantee, its successors gnd assigns , forever 0 

And the Gran tor does covenant that she is lawf'ully 

seized in fee simple of the above granted premises free from all 

encumbrances 9 and that she will and her heirs, executors and 

administrators , shall warrant and forever defend the above granted 

p remises, and every pert and parcel thereof, against the lawful 

claims and demands of all persons whomsoevero 

WITNESS my hand and seal this 16th day of October, 

1953. 

STATE OF OREGON ) , 
) 

County of Coos ) 
ss. 

On this 16th day of October, 1953, bef6re me, the 

undersigned, a Notary Public in and f or said county and state , ; per-

Page 1 
.. ~ 

f ,; • .. 
' •,• ).' 

... .... -:;: 



A parcel o! land situated in the Northeast quarter of the Northeast 
quarter ot Section 33, Township 29 South, Range 11 West ot the Wil­
lamette Meridian, Coos ~ounty, Oregon, particularly deecribed aa 
follows: 

Beginning at a pipe post which is West 555.0 feet and South~ 00 1 

West 300.0 teet from the Northeast comer o! said Section 33; thence 
South Y/0 00 1 West and at 417.0 teet passing through a pipe post and 
continue the same course a total distance ot 593.0 teet; thence 
along the center ot the Middle Fork of the Coquille River up stream 
South 36° 03' East 67.9 feet; thence North 37° oo• East and at 190.0 
feet passing through a pipe post and continue the same course a 
to~l distance of 602.1 feet to a nail in a fence post; thence North 
49 05' West 60.1 feet to the place of beginning, containing .809 acre, 
said land being a strip 60 feet 1n width, lying immediatel,Y East ot 
the present land or Grantee. 

To Have and 'to Hold the above described and granted premises unto the said grantee1 1t.,~ ... ~.C.~.s 
11ECXand assigns forever. 

I 
i 

And the grantozO. .... do ...... covenant that .. ...... .th.~1. .. ~ ................. .lawfully sei;ed in fee simple of the 
above granted premises free from all incumbrances, ........................................................ : ...................................... . 
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:, i SCHCOL DISTRIC'l.' 77 
I i 
' ' i' ; , , • the following described premises, to-wit: at a point at the East side of the 
'· . I: : 

1: f 
j: i 

. r ! 
,. I 

,, I ,. 
I' 
lj I . 
I: I ' 

Myrtle Creek-Rock Creek noad,sai being Twenty Feet East of a 

point in eeriter of said road, said point being North bearing East ' -~­

Two Hundred Forty One and 5/10 feet di stance from the center of a . 

pillar under the North East corner of the brid~e aero ss the Co,quille 
. I 

' . 
, . I • 

River in the North East ~uaiter of the Noreh Bast Q.uarter ··or Section • ' ' • ! 
·I· I 
11 I 
11 I • • Thirty Three, Township Twenty Nine,South,:ctanR;e Eleven West WW}4. 
1:.1 
I: I 

:' l 
r ! i '1i 

r . 
' : 
!' l 

!: l 
l•;_ r 
i l 

· Ii ~, 
•-- 1 • • !, ' . 
r I 

I : 

' ' : 
• ' i i 
: . . 1 
I .t ,· ,., ! 
I I 
,. I 
\•. \ 
• I 

!..I 
1::; 
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; '. ♦ 

T·hence North bearing Ea.st, Sast side of said road, Two. Hundred jSeven-

teen and 8/10 feet,thence South bearinr; East at ri~ht angles ~o aaid . '- j· 

road,Two _Hundred f c et,thence South b~aring West .Two Hundred Stjven-, 
. . i . 

teen · and 8/10 feet to the North Jl!ast Corner of School House Lo~, thence : 
i 

No'rth bear in~ "'/est a.lcnr,; the North side of said lot, Two Hundreq feet 

. to~" the place •of ~eginning, containing Ona Acre. 

Togeth~r with all the tenements, heriditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging, and also all : 

estate, right, title and interest in and to · the same, including dower and claim of' dower. 

To have and to hold the said premises, unto the said 

School District Nomber .77X Heirs and Assigns forever. 
' . 

And the said Hiram Hatcher and Hattie Hatcher do 'hereby covenant· 

to and'with the said Schc ol Diatrict //77. u ; Hei1:'.s and Assigns 
that they are lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that said premises are·f~ee from all in­

cuinbrances and that they will, and theti.:heirs, executors and administrator~ shail warrant · ancff~rev;r 

def~~1 ~h,e same from all lawful claims whatsoever. , C,.~ _ _. _,_, 
\ l! P/ • .~ · · ·· · • · · r! ·N i~;: 

. l • 
.·:.,,.f', 

! 
f• . 
1: .' 

I 

!-) 'l; ' .. , .. ! ' 

i 
I 
I 
I 

I 

I 

I· 
I 

I~ witness whereof ,.~ h~ve her!:)unto set~ ha~dS'and sealS this~ ~ay of 1~,&3 fl 

Signed, Sealed and Dehvered m the Presence of ·: II 

: 4J .pa~ E. .. · ']£/cv.:u/!.. · · · · · · · · · 0 
! ... ~ . .,,!!/..~ . ..... . . . . ,.;;@!\Th 

' '1.' '· ! 

~ ! I 
• ~ : • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • · • • • : • • • · • • • • • • • · • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •••••••••••••••••••••••• [ Seal ] • 

• 1- . 

'! · ' . .j•·j.: •••• • i .. ~i·!·,· .................................... . 
.l .. '!.. . 
-1: ' 
1. I 
! ! n 

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • •. • • • .................. _ .. [ Seal ] 
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WRD.Appiicant.Na~~~'f'~ 

This receipt must be signed by a local govern ~ presentative and returned to the applicant 
for inclusion in the WRD application IF the local government can not provide the above 
requested land use information while the applicant waits. 

City or County: ~ ~ , ,. 

Staff Conta~ ktZ--7N Phone: .3x?@-3/d/ ,,f-,,;?/lJ 

Signature: ~= Date of Information Request: 3 -0/--o/ 



··, 

2 

(For local Use Continued) 

b) Please provide printed name .a!ld..written signature. 
Name: Date: 

Title: Phone: ------
Signature: 



Please pr~J'ide Information as requested below for all tax lots on or through which water will be 
diverted or used. (Attach extra sheets as necessary.) Applicants for municipal use , or 
irrigation uses within Irrigation districts, may substitute existing and proposed service area 
boundaries for the tax lot Information requested below. 

Check All That A I 
Water 

Diverted 

Please list all CO)JJ)ties and cities within which water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, 

andlorused •• _~L'A .. ~:f"'~-----------------------
The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed 
unless your project will be located entirely within city limits. In this case, only the city 
planning agency must complete this form. Please request extra forms as needed. 

For Local Government Use Only 

Local government planning officials are to complete the remainder of this form. If this form can 
not be completed while the applicant waits, please sign and detach the receipt as Instructed 
below. Please mall the completed form directly to the Water Resources Department 
(3850 Portland Rd. NE, Salem, OR, 97310) within 60 days of the date of receipt as shown 
below. If the form is not completed within 60 days, the Department may take action to approve 
the water use. 

a) Check the appropriate box below and provide requested information. 

D Land u:;es to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction) 
are allowed outright or are not regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable 
ordinance section(s): . Go to section b) on reverse side. 

D Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction) 
involve discretionary land use approvals as listed in the table below. ~ Please 
attach documentation of applicable local land use approvals which have already 
been obtained. (Record of Action plus any accompanying findings Is sufficient.) 

Type of Please check the box that applies: 
Land Use Approvals Needed Cite Most Significant, 

(e.g.: plan amendments, rezones, Applicable Plan Policies & Already Already Being Pursued 
conditional use permits, etc.) Ordinance Sect ion References Obtained Denied Satisfactorily 

WRD Applicant Nam~:~~~~~~;2;i(6.~"'1!f:.:::t;..:~z;..-.:.~~~"4~ 

This receipt must be signed by a local govern ent representative and returned to the applicant 
for inclusion in the WAD application IF the local government can not provide the above 
requested land use information while the applicant waits. 

City or County: ~ ~ , ,. 

Staff Contact: ~ Phone: ..3 x?'~-3/"'2/ .}-~/~ 

Signature: ~= ~ Date of Information Request: -.3 -o/-o/ 



Signature: 

Local governments are Invited to express special land use concerns or make recommendations 
to the Department regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate. sheet. For 
additional Information call Roberta Jortner or Rick Bastasch at 378-3671. 

Addltlonal Comments: 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
3850 Portland Rd. NE 
Salem, OR 97310 

·' 378 • 3671 

Version: 8/27/90 ' . 



Planning Official Initials: ______ _ 

Description of Water Use 

N""te to Applicant: This sheet will provide local planning staff with a basic description of your proposed water use. 
Please fill out this sheet before bringing the attached land use form to your local planning office. It will help local planning 
offices complete vour land use information form auicklv. 

Note to Local Planning Officials: Please initial this sheet. Do not separate it from the land use information form. If 
needed, lease make a se arate co for our records. 

Appf~~~~; %;fit~&. /7¢4. ( ~ 
Phone: J'.7/? - &ill fyC ;#k 

Please indicate what you will use the water for. Check all boxes that app 9 
and fill in the blanks with key characteristics of the project 

S Irrigation (crop type, golf course, nursery or greenhouse): o&yy:z:4~ 
I , 

D Livestock (type of livestock, feedlot, slaughterhouse): 

D Residential(# units, single or multi-family,# lots if partition or subdivision): 

D Commercial (i.e., retail, office, restaurant, gas station, hotel, service, etc.): 

D Industrial (i.e., factory, pulp mill, research and development, processing, etc.): 

Institutional (i.e., school, library, etc.): 

D Mining (aggregate, metal, open pit, placer, etc.): -------------------- ·- --' 

D Recreation (park, campsite, pond, etc.) _________________________ _ 

0 Fish and Wildlife (pond, hatchery, etc.) _________________________ _ 

D Hydropower (dam, reservoir, power generating or transmitting facilities): _____________ _ 

0 Other (Name and list key characteristics): ________________________ _ 

Indicate sources for the proposed water use Indicate the estimated quantity of water 
below: the use will reauire. 

_gf Surface Water ~ Cubic feet per second. 

Namesoms~ h d9,£. Gallons per minute. ~'cit 0_~ 

Acre-Feet 

D Reservoir or pond 

D Ground Water 

Water Resources Department, 3850 Portland Rd. NE, Salem, OR 97310 
Phone: 378-3671 Version: 8/30/90 



OREGON DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE FIELD REPORT APR} i; 1991 
FOR WATER RIGHT APPLICATIONS . . APR ·2 1~91 

TO: '=Po-~\ K€-, ~Gr J', 0?J--orles-+v--, Investigation by: . · 

FROM: Greg Robart -F-i-le No. & Amount of wat~r ; ·-;1'31] I 
DATE: '-/- 1/-q I 

Respond to HCD by: 

coos 
71371 ATTN: JAMES SHELTON 

. /) BRIDGE SCHOOL OF SCHOOL DISTRICT 41 
.f'~• HC 85 BOX 115M MYRTLE POINT, OR 97458 

0~' MIDDLE FORK COQUILLE RIVER, A TRIBUTARY OF SOUTH FORK COQUILLE 
't-- for IRRIGATION OF 1.6 ACRES. 

0.02 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND 
NE 1 / 4 NE 1 / 4 Section 33 T 29 S 

Point of Diversion: 

Purpose: 

Intake type: (screening needs) 

Dam construction: (passage needs) 

COMMENTS: 

R 11 W WM. 

RIVER 

· ~ Comment (This water right is not damaging to fish and wildlife habitat) 

A. Fish involved (species, size, age & number - specific anadromous and/or 
resident fish): 

J;NlTAl:,A/V( Wt</. T£/l. ~1~HT flt llt-1 li!dTEc-r- Pt{ 1t£d.r 

1/ltLueJ , 



. B. Type of habitat (spawning, rearing or migration route): 

C. Problems this water diversion will impose (include impact on angler use): 

D. Recommendations for limiting, restricting, mitigating, conditioning ·this 
permit are: for example, season of use, flow adjustment, metering 
requirements, erosion, control instream habitat improvement, etc.): 

E. Describe stream or watershed or fish habitat enhancement projects 
completed or currently in progress. 

F. Particular significance of this stream or this system? 
Fish species? 

Recreation days? 



STATE OF OREGON 

TO: Carol Lewis 
Water Availability Spclst 

INTEROFFICE 

09-26-91 
DATE: 

SEP :l O 1991 

FROM : J.P. Drolet 
Watermaster Dist. XIX 

SUBJECT: Bridge School application# 71371 

Please find the attached map which shows the proposed POD & 
POU in relation to other diversions and uses in the Bridge 
metropolitan area. 

This use will not conflict with other appropriative uses. 
Middle Fk. Coquille River periodically drops below the 

designated minimum flow dur i ng the months of August, September, 
and occasionally in October and this proposed use would be 
curtaile d during those periods. 

I would not object to the issuance of this permit nor would I 
propose conditioning of the permit. 



' C '1 .:::, IC I' \.U 

.( . 



Appendix B; Page 43 

Appendix B; Table 11 : The 80% and 50% annual exceedence probability mean monthly flows for 
selected streams in the South Coast River Basin. 

Gassy Cr. nr. Nonpareil, OR #14319850 (ST) 
Located in the NW quarter of the NE quarter of sec. 12, town. 25 s, and range 4w. 
Flows Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 
80¾ Exceed. 14.0 14.3 13.7 7.4 2.5 0.7 0.2 0. 1 0 . 1 0.3 3.6 18.5 
50% Exceed. 46.3 37.8 29 . 4 15.8 5.4 1.3 0.4 0.2 0.3 1. 1 16.5 62.9 

Calapooya Cr. at Nonpareil, OR #14319900 (LT) 

Located in the SW quarter of the SE quarter of sec. 3, town. 25s, and range 4w. 
Flows Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 
80% Exceed. 207.6 196.8 196.6 166.9 93. 1 36.2 19.7 10.7 11.6 21.9 101.9 272 .4 
50% Exceed. 411.9 376.7 301.0 260.3 143.8 58. 1 26.0 14. ?. 17.2 42.6 231.1 543.3 

Elk Cr. nr. Elkhead, OR #14321400 (ST) 
Located in the NW quarter of the SE quarter of sec. 5, town. 23s , and range 4w. 
Flows Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 
80% Exceed. 49.1 49.9 48.3 30.6 13. 7 5. 1 2.4 1.4 1 .4 2.6 18.1 60.3 
50% Exceed. 119.0 102.4 85. 1 53.8 24.5 8.3 3.4 2. 1 2.8 7.6 55.5 149.2 

Smith R. nr. Gardiner, OR #14323100 (ST) 
Located in the SW quarter of the SE quarter of sec. 31, town. 20s and range 9w. 
Flows Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 
80¾ Exceed. 591.5 604.9 588.4 365.7 157 .6 56.7 25.9 15 . 1 14.1 27.7 207.7 729.7 
50% Exceed. 1461.5 1250.4 1032.5 640.9 281.1 91.6 35.6 21. 5 29.3 82.4 662.1 1848.5 

W. Fk. Millicoma R. nr. Allegany, OR #14324500 (LT) 
Located in the SW quarter of the NW quarter of sec. 19, town. 24s, and range 11w. 
Flows Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 
80% Exceed. 259.7 268.4 217.6 125.2 56.5 24.0 9.8 4.4 5.5 14.9 140.6 380.4 
50% Exceed. 536.2 461.0 364.0 207.8 91.4 39.3 13. 7 7. 7 13.7 47.8 322.4 740.6 

S. Fk. Coquille R abv. Panther Cr, nr. I l lahe, OR #14324600 (LT) 

Located in the SE quarter of sec. 28, town. 32s, and range 11w. 
Flows Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 
80% Exceed. 131.4 148.0 150.8 99.4 39.0 13.9 5.6 2.3 1 .9 4.8 42.7 153.6 
50% Exceed. 310.3 270. 1 235.5 156.9 65.3 21.9 7.4 3.4 4.8 15.2 134.0 371.2 

S. Fk. Coquille R nr. I l lahe, OR #14324700 (LT) 
Located in the NW quarter of sec. 16, town. 33s, and range 11w. 
Flows Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 
80% Exceed. 169.8 191.2 197. 1 129.9 51.4 17.8 7.6 3.5 3.0 6.5 59.2 203.8 
50% Exceed. 398.8 353.0 310.7 206.1 87.0 27.6 9.9 4.8 5.9 20.2 183.6 499.8 

Rock Cr. nr. Illahe, OR #14324800 (ST) 
Located in the NE quarter of sec. 19, town. 33s, range 11w. 
Flows Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 
80% Exceed. 87.0 89.6 88.2 56.6 25.8 10 . 0 4.9 3.0 2.7 5 . 0 32 . 7 105.1 
50% Exceed. 196.6 170.2 142.7 91.7 42.5 15. 1 6.3 3.9 5.2 13.6 94.5 244 .2 

S. Fk. Coquille R nr. Powers, OR #14324900 (LT) 

Located in the SW quarter of the SW quarter of sec. 18, town. 32s , and range 11w. 
Flows Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 
80% Exceed. 487.4 472. 1 481.6 326.2 148 . 2 57.9 29.2 15 . 7 15. 1 31.3 205 . 2 589.7 
50% Exceed. 1102.8 915.9 778.5 508.8 237.6 85.9 35.8 21.2 29.6 84.0 566.8 1358.0 

S. Fk. Coquille R. at Powers, OR #14325000 (F) 
Located in the SE quarter of sec. 12, town. 31s, and range 12w . 
Flows Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 
80% Exceed . 777.8 804.5 796.2 505.4 225.6 85.2 41.3 24.8 22.1 41.6 285.3 940.8 
50% Exceed. 1770.7 1528.3 1276 .6 812.4 369.7 128.3 52.5 32 . 3 43.0 114.5 837. 7 2209.5 

M. Fk. Coquille R. nr. Myrtle Point, OR #14326500 (LT) 
Located in the NW quarter of the SE quarter of sec. 26, town. 29s , and range 12w. 
Flows Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 
80% Exceed. 873.4 876.1 764.5 423.3 182.0 78.8 34.0 17. 5 15.4 26.2 228.6 814.1 
50% Exceed. 1851.4 1826.2 1345. 7 700.2 299.1 113.8 44.3 23.9 37 .6 73.5 696.4 2171 .6 



0 
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. Water Available Year-Round 

Water Aval I able 11 Lea SI 9 

Months out of th e Year 

Q Water Available 6 • 9 Monl h s 

of the Year 

• Water Not Available Most of Year 

R13W 

T34S 

T40S 

Figure 28. Water availability for several sites in the South Coast region. 
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Appendix F; Page 35 

Appendix F ; Table 11. Water availability analysis for selected locations in the 
South Coast basin. 

Tenmile Cr. below Tenmile Lake (Applic) 
Jan Feb Mar A r Ma Jun Jul Au Se Oct Nov Dec 

Gaged 80% Ex. Flow 260 268 218 125 57 24 10 4 1 141 
Ga ed 50% Ex. Flow 536 461 364 208 91 39 14 8 14 48 322 741 
lnstream Wat. Ri ht 90 90 90 90 90 60 20 10 10 100 100 90 
80% Ex. Flow W.A. 170 178 128 35 -33 -36 -10 -6 -4 -85 41 290 
50% Ex. Flow W.A. 446 371 274 118 1 -21 -6 -2 4 -52 222 651 

e above analysis contains the 1g est values rom two water ng ts 

W. Fk. Millicoma R. from Deer Cr. to mouth and at gage #14324500 (Applic) 
Jan Feb Mar A r Ma Jun Jul Au Oct Nov Dec 

1 1 24 1 4 1 141 3 
536 461 364 208 91 39 14 8 14 48 322 741 

Instream Wat. Ri ht 90 90 90 90 90 60 20 10 10 100 100 90 
80% Ex. Flow W.A. 170 178 128 35 -33 -36 -10 -6 -4 -85 41 290 
50% Ex. Flow W.A. 446 371 274 118 1 -21 -6 -2 4 -52 222 651 

N. Fk. Coquille R. near mouth and at gage #14327000 (Cert) 
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 

Gaged 80% Ex. Flow 1251 1093 1031 592 293 129 63 28 29 66 376 1181 
Gaged 50% Ex. Flow 2390 2142 1634 926 437 191 81 43 74 162 1038 2501 
Instream Wat. Right 180 160 160 160 160 100 26 26 26 180 180 180 
80% Ex. Flow W.A. 1071 933 871 432 133 29 37 2 3 -114 196 1001 
50% Ex. Flow W.A. 2210 1982 1474 766 277 91 55 17 48 -18 858 2321 

M. Fk. Coquille R. near mouth and at gage #14326500 (Cert) 
Jan Feb Mar A r Ma Jun Jul Au 

4 1 4 1 
1851 1826 1346 700 299 114 44 24 38 74 696 2172 

Instream Wat. Ri ht 175 155 155 155 155 100 15 15 15 175 175 175 
80% Ex. Flow W.A. 698 721 610 268 27 -21 19 3 0 -149 54 639 
50% Ex. Flow W.A. 1676 1671 1191 545 144 14 29 9 23 -101) 521 1997 

S. Fk. Coquille R. near gage #14325000 (Cert) 
Jan Feb Mar Ma Jun Jul Au Oct Nov Dec 

Gaged % X. ow 78 6 226 41 2 42 2 41 
Ga ed 50% Ex. Flow 1771 1528 1277 812 370 128 52 32 43 115 838 2209 
Instream Wat. Ri ht 180 180 180 180 180 100 45 45 45 200 200 180 
80% Ex. Flow W.A. 598 625 616 325 46 -15 -4 -20 -23 -158 85 761 
50% Ex. Flow W.A. 1591 1348 1097 632 190 28 7 -13 -2 -85 638 2029 

Sixes R. near mouth and at gage #14327150 (Cert) 
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 

uaged 80% Ex. flow 628 640 623 404 187 73 36 22 21 38 241 761 
Gaged 50% Ex. Flow 1439 1248 1047 677 319 114 48 30 40 104 698 1784 
Instream Wat. Right 215 215 190 190 190 120 40 25 25 215 215 215 
80% Ex. Flow W.A. 413 425 433 214 -3 -47 -4 -3 -4 -177 26 546 
50% Ex. Flow W.A. 1224 1033 857 487 129 -6 8 5 15 -111 483 1569 

L 

--------



September 12, 1991 

Bridge School of School District 41 
ATTN: James Shelton, Ivan Watts 
HC 85, Box 115-M 
Myrtle Point, OR 97458 

REFERENCE: Bridge School Water Rights Application 71371 

Dear School Administrators: 

Oregon 
WATER 

RESOURCES 

DEPARTMENT 

We attempted to speak with you today via phone to no avail, so 
again we are requesting a copy of the property deed or land sales 
contract to show proof of ownership. We also need the legal 
description of the property (meets and bounds). Sorry, the copy of 
the CWRE map sent in your response mailed September 9th is not 
considered a legal property description. 

We are ready to issue the Water Rights Permit once appropriate 
documentation reaches us. Thank you for your cooperation. 

Sincerely, 

GJ_S1~~ 
Carol S. Lewis 
Senior Water Rights Specialist 

cc: file 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



~~i r.___ _______ __,Oregon 

Date: September 4, 1991 

ATTN: James Shelton 
Bridge School of School District 41 
HC 85, Box 115-M 
Myrtle Point, OR 97458 

Reference: File 71371 

WATER 

RESOURCES 

DEPARTMENT 

We have reviewed an application to use water. We need additional 
information so we can decide if a permit can be issued. 

Please provide the following: 

X A legal description of the property where you plan to use 
water. You can copy this from your deed, title insurance 
policy or sales contract. 

A copy of written authorization or easement permitting 
access to land not owned by the applicant. 

Permit recording fees of$ ________ _ 

other: Please also send an ownership statement such as a copy of the warranty 

deed or tax bill information showing ownership. 

We will complete our analysis when the application and information 
noted above is received. 

Contact the Application/Permits Section at 378-3739 if you have any 
questions. 

cc: CWRE 

forml 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX 378-8130 



AC. 

Map Fo _r An Application to Appropriate Water 

T . 2 9 S . , R. 11 W . Sec ti on 3 3 
Scale: 1" to 200 ft. February 28, 1991 

Applicant: Bridge School of School Dist. 41 
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March 13, 1991 
WATER 

James Shelton, Custodian 
HC 85, Box 115 M 

RESOURCES 

DEPARTMENT Myrtle Point, OR 97458 

Dear Mr. Shelton: 

We have reviewed an application to use water in the name of Bridge 
School of School District #41. We need additional information so 
we can accept, review and decide if a permit can be issued. 

Please provide the following: 

DATE 

3-11-91 

X 

A legal description of the property where you plan to use 
water. You can copy this from your deed, title insurance 
policy or sales contract. 

Land use information (required before we can accept the 
application, a form is enclosed). 

____ A copy of written authorization or easement permitting 
access to land not owned by the applicant. 

X 

Permit recording fees of$ ____ _ 

Other: The application, supporting data, and check no. 

24483 in the amount of $300.00, is being returned. 

We will complete our analysis when the application and information 
noted above is received. 

Contact the Application/Permits Section at 378-3739 if you have any 
questions. 

cc: Hales, CWRE 

VOUCHER NO. 

24483 

,· , 

MYRTLE POINT SCHOOL DISTRICT #41 
212 SPRUCE STREET 

MYRTLE POINT, OR 97458 

PAY TO THE ORDER OF 

.~ \i,;-~4 .~·1 ... ~ 

STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT J~~6--00* 
·, ,-

*Three hundred dollars and 00/1QQAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAkAAAAkkkAAkkAAkAAkAAAA~ AAAAAAA 

MYRTLE POINT BRANCH 
SECURITY BANK OF COOS COUNTY 

MYRTLE POINT, OR 97458 

VOID IF NOT CASHED 
WITHIN 90 DAYS 

11• 0 2 L. L. 8 :l 11• I: • 2 :l 2 0 2 g 2 • I: • • 8 2 • L. 5 2 11 1 



INVOICE P.O. AMOUNT 
INVOICE INVOICE 

NUMBER NUMBER DATE NUMBER 

Prepay 12642 300.00 3-11 -91 

Water Ri hts Applic tion-Bridge Sch ol 

p 
o. ,, 7/ 

STATE OF OREGON 
Water Resources Department 
Applications and Permits 
3850 Portland Road NE 
Salem, OR 97310 

'I • A nr- Ol' 
;_" 'lf"'t:..r"' .. ~ 

P.O. AMOUNT 
NUMBER 

INVOICE 
DATE 24483 

DATE VOUCHER NO. 

3-11-91 24483 

VENDOR NO. AMOUNT 

82356 $300.00 
MYRTLE POINT SCHOOL DISTRICT #41 

21 2 Spruce Street 
Myrtle Point, Oregon 97458 

Phone: (503) 572-2811 



SUPERINTENDENT 
Thomas D. Roe 

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 
Richard Sheldahl 

DEPUTY CLERK 
Judy Baker 

FINANCE MANAGER 
Ma r ian Martin 

PAYROLL CLERK 
Marjo r ie Shull 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
Frank Sproul 

Chai r man 

Verlin Hermann 
Vice-Chairman 

Barba ra Galloway 

Delbert Leep 

Frank Mays 

Diane Schmidt 

Bob Sproul 

PRINCIPALS 

High School - Ext. 28 

Scott MacCluer 

Myrlie Cresl - Ext. 41 

Tom W. Howard' 

Bridge - Ext. 46 

Ivan Watts 

lhplt - Ext. 48 

Robert Miles 

Myrtle Pointy School District 41 J: 
';,?J,, ('/) 

. 212 Spruce Street Myrtle Point, OR 97 458 l$> 
@ ~ 

District Phone: (503) 572-2811 "1<~. 

August 27, 1991 

Stephen Brown 
Water Resources Department 
3850 Portland Road NE 
Salem, . OR 97310 

Dear Mr. Brown: 

I am writing this letter concerning water rights application No. 
S-71371 for Bridge School in the Myrtle Point School District of 
Coos County. 

We filed this application and paid our fees last March. Sjnce we 
have not heard anything from your department, at this time, I was 
wondering if there is anyway you could let us know what is happen­
ing with our application. I realize that you have a large backlog 
of applications to process but we find ourselves in a bind. We 
have money budgeted to buy irrigation equipment for the school 
(some $4,000.00) but we do not want to purchase the equipment 
unless we have some indication that our application will result 
in us getting water rights on the middle fork of the Coquille 
River. 

We must spend or let go of this money shortly after the first of the 
year and we simply don't know what to do. 

Is there anyway you. could expedite this matter? 

Please advise us as soon as possible. 

Thank you for your consideration. 

Cordially, 

~ ~uJcflin 
Ivan Watts, Principal 
Bridge School 

( 
.1 



BRIDGE SCHOOL OF SCHOOL DISTRICT 41 
ATTN. JAMES SHELTON, CUSTODIAN 
HC 85 BOX 115 M 
MYRTLE POINT, OREGON 97458 

503-572-2811 

to use the waters of MIDDLE FORK COQUILLE RIVER, a tributary of 
SOUTH FORK COQUILLE RIVER, for IRRIGATION OF 1.6 ACRES. 

This permit is issued approving Application 71371. The date of 
priority is MARCH 18, 1991 FOR 0.0125 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND (CFS) 
AND , 1991 FOR 0.0075 CFS. The use is limited to not more 
than o. 02 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND, or its equivalent in case of 
rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the source. No 
appropriation of water may be made during the month of October. 

The point of diversion is located as follows: 

NE 1/4 NE 1/4, SECTION 33, T 29 S, R 11 W, W.M.; 750 FEET 
SOUTH AND 1076 FEET WEST FROM NE CORNER, SECTION 33. 

Diversion screening or fish passage facilities shall be designed, 
installed, and operated to Oregon Department of Fish & Wildlife 
specifications. 

The amount of water used for irrigation under this right, together 
with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same 
lands, is limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot 
per second (or its equivalent) and 2.5 acre-feet for each acre 
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year. 

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be 
ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the proposed place of use under this permit is as 
follows: 

NE 1/4 NE 1/4 1.6 ACRES 
SECTION 33 

TOWNSHIP 29 SOUTH, RANGE 11 WEST, W.M. 

Actual construction work shall begin on or before, 1992, and shall 
be completed on or before October 1, 1993. Complete application of 
the water to the use shall be made on or before October 1, 1994. 

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may 
result in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the 
use, civil penalties, or cancellation of the permit. 

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The 
water user is advised that new regulations may require the use of 
best practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve 
this end. 

Application 71371 Water Resources Department PERMIT 



-
land-use plan. 

The use of water allowed herein may be made only at times when 
sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights, 
including rights for maintaining instream flows. 

Issued this date, . 

Water Resources Department 
William H. Young 
Director 

I\We, ,,df.1::J.!:2::L!~:::::::....~L.,,....!!i~~:1..:1~::J...o!.-_____ , hereby understand and 
agree t permit describes the full extent of water use 
that ill be allowed approving Application 71371. By signature 
below, I\We agree to the proposed terms and conditions for this 
draft permit. 

~~Ti¥ie ~ cp~ 
S(gnature\Title ' Date 

Application 71371 Water Resources Department PERMIT 
Basin 17 Volume 2A Middle Fork Coquille River & Misc. District 15 
71371.CL/SB MGMT.CODE 5AW 
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APPLICATION PROCESSI NG OUTLI NE ~ 

Basin: __________________________ \ _____________ _ 

Sub- basin: ____________________________________ _ Application No .. 
Fees paid: Exa■ination fee :_:;:t\:SD __ Permit No. · 

Recording fees : / ()1) 

Total : :Joo 
RATE AND DUTY __________________________ for irrigation 

1. Check for ■ini■u■ infor■ation (OAR 690-11 - 0201 
yes no 

yea 

x__ 

x= 
le 

Na■e and ■ailing address of the applicant. 
Source of the water. 
Quantity of water to be appropriated. 
Location of point of diversion to 1/4 1/4 
Section. 
Nature and place of use. 
Naae and ■ailing address of all legal owners 
of the properties involved. 
Signature of the applicant 
Exa■ination fees. 

If aini■u ■ infor■ation not supplied, excepting legal owner 
inforaation, then return to applicant with letter explaining 
deficiencies. 

Vater Reaourcea Coa■iasion claasification 

::::_or reatrictiona -- : ~ :es, note: . --~ C 
State Engineer'• withdrawal■ -- If yes, note: 

~ 

Legi■lative withdrawal■ -- If yea, note: 

If policy ■tateaent i• unclear check with Resour<:4fs 
Kanage■ent Division. 
Scenic Vsterway , ________________ _ 

on __ up-■trea■ w/in 1/4 ■ile 
___ Notify Parks and Recreation Depart■ent 
Out-of-basin diversion 
Ke<td to route to G.oloqy Section due to, 

wall within one ails of a strsaa 
well within restricted surface water area 
wells with request for greater than 5 cf■ 
wall 1• for beating l/or cooling 
wall constructed by land owner 
wall 1• artesian 
artificial ground water recharge project 
ground water area under study 

Vithin Irrigation District, _________ _ 
____ Notify __ Ne<td excerpt fro■ District 
IAgal description of property 
Ownership stateasnt '",-r,.!L_ 

Other parties to Notify, ___ r""' __ . _ - ____ _ 
Vater Resource■ Co■■i ■sion review if1 
__ Request for greater than 5 cfs 
____ Da■ height greater than 10 fsst 
____ Storage of ■ore than 9.2 acre-fest 
___ Out-of-basin diversion 

within or above a scenic waterway 
____ conditional 11••• under basin progra■-
___ reque■t• for larger rats or duty than allowed 
____ ground water recharge project 
____ other substantial public interest i■■ue■ 

__ requests for review by an agency or parson 
Vater■a■tsr co■■-nt for■ sent with copy of-'~ ~:ff\• 

~!.::~. received __ 'jf:J __ -q( ;;1! · 
yar raphic section co■asnt■ requested _______ _ 

H rogr■phic section co■asnt■ received _____ _ 
O.D.r.v. sent copy of application .....,<except 

groundwater) requesting co■■ent__ ______ •-'O 
o.D. r . v. co■■ent■ received - l'\J 
Report fro■ D.E.0. r~ived ___________ _ 
Publish application infor■■tion in weekly public 
notice. 
Notify other owners of develop■snt 
PROTESTED filed _____________________ _ 

resolved _______________ _ 

71.371 
51.341 

-




